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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

1 - Partie 1 02/12/2017 - 9:30

Event 1 Men, 200m Medley Open
02/12/2017 - 9:30 Results
Record National 1:55.53 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Netanya (ISR) 04/12/2015
Record du meeting 1:58.15 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Bonnevoie 01/12/2012

TL Open M 18 +: 2:40.00  /  TL Pupilles M PuM: 3:20.00  /  TL Jeunes M JeM: 3:04.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 2:48.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pupilles

1. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:27.07 30.73 1:09.60 1:52.10 2:27.07
2. LUCARELLI Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.46 31.71 1:12.95 1:54.97 2:30.46
3. CARNEIRO Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.50 34.19 1:13.29 1:58.44 2:33.50
4. FLOREAN Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.66 33.06 1:12.82 1:57.91 2:33.66
5. SIMEONOV Vladimir 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:37.61 34.57 1:13.72 2:00.78 2:37.61
6. LUKA Mory 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.73 33.99 1:15.64 2:03.02 2:39.73
7. DURAKOVIC Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.77 33.76 1:17.29 2:03.86 2:39.77
8. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:46.00 37.87 1:22.41 2:08.44 2:46.00
9. SUKHANOV Maxim 04 CNDu 2:49.38 35.44 1:21.21 2:12.47 2:49.38

10. SUETOE Rafael 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:50.69 37.74 1:22.52 2:11.51 2:50.69
11. RIKKERT Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:51.78 39.31 1:24.07 2:13.50 2:51.78
12. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:53.03 38.23 1:21.15 2:13.86 2:53.03
13. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:54.97 37.97 1:22.80 2:13.76 2:54.97
14. LINDMARK MELO Hugo 04 CNDu 3:01.68 42.44 1:29.76 2:22.11 3:01.68
15. BOENTGES Kimi 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:02.28 41.06 1:29.25 2:21.61 3:02.28
16. GERE Arthur 04 Swimming Luxembourg 3:03.74 40.99 1:29.93 2:25.09 3:03.74
17. WESTER Ben 06 CNDu 3:04.64 39.93 1:27.34 2:26.07 3:04.64
18. MOOG Mathis 06 Swimming Luxembourg 3:06.93 42.17 1:32.34 2:27.82 3:06.93
19. KUEPPER Arthur 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:10.86 47.08 1:36.77 2:30.55 3:10.86

Jeunes

1. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:12.79 28.12 1:04.92 1:42.23 2:12.79
MP 14 years

2. SCHMITZ Jacques 02 Swimming Club Redange 2:13.14 28.70 1:04.06 1:42.05 2:13.14
3. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:18.99 29.34 1:05.23 1:46.85 2:18.99
4. DAZY Sam 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:31.51 32.28 1:13.81 1:55.42 2:31.51
5. CIRELLI Marco 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:32.87 32.10 1:12.81 1:57.71 2:32.87
6. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo03 CNDu 2:33.09 31.66 1:12.46 1:56.97 2:33.09
7. PUETZ Yann 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:52.26 37.18 1:26.85 2:14.30 2:52.26

DNS WEIDERT Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach
DNS DI PINTO Eric 03 Swimming Luxembourg

Juniors

1. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 Swimming Luxembourg 2:11.36 28.92 1:02.08 1:39.05 2:11.36
2. WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:15.33 29.34 1:03.36 1:42.47 2:15.33

Open

1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:06.94 26.11 59.06 1:35.65 2:06.94
2. WALTZING Florian 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:08.96 28.20 1:00.42 1:37.98 2:08.96
3. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 Swimming Luxembourg 2:11.36 28.92 1:02.08 1:39.05 2:11.36
4. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:12.79 28.12 1:04.92 1:42.23 2:12.79

MP 14 years
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

Event 1, Men, 200m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

5. SCHMITZ Jacques 02 Swimming Club Redange 2:13.14 28.70 1:04.06 1:42.05 2:13.14
6. ROLKO Ricky 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:13.33 28.58 1:04.44 1:41.10 2:13.33
7. WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:15.33 29.34 1:03.36 1:42.47 2:15.33
8. HOLTER Damien 99 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:17.04 28.33 1:05.41 1:44.94 2:17.04
9. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:18.99 29.34 1:05.23 1:46.85 2:18.99

10. GRAF Alex 99 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:21.35 30.84 1:07.49 1:48.38 2:21.35
11. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:27.07 30.73 1:09.60 1:52.10 2:27.07
12. LUCARELLI Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.46 31.71 1:12.95 1:54.97 2:30.46
13. DAZY Sam 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:31.51 32.28 1:13.81 1:55.42 2:31.51
14. CIRELLI Marco 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:32.87 32.10 1:12.81 1:57.71 2:32.87
15. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo03 CNDu 2:33.09 31.66 1:12.46 1:56.97 2:33.09
16. CARNEIRO Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.50 34.19 1:13.29 1:58.44 2:33.50
17. FLOREAN Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.66 33.06 1:12.82 1:57.91 2:33.66
18. SIMEONOV Vladimir 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:37.61 34.57 1:13.72 2:00.78 2:37.61
19. LUKA Mory 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.73 33.99 1:15.64 2:03.02 2:39.73
20. DURAKOVIC Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.77 33.76 1:17.29 2:03.86 2:39.77
21. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:46.00 37.87 1:22.41 2:08.44 2:46.00
22. SUKHANOV Maxim 04 CNDu 2:49.38 35.44 1:21.21 2:12.47 2:49.38
23. SUETOE Rafael 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:50.69 37.74 1:22.52 2:11.51 2:50.69
24. RIKKERT Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:51.78 39.31 1:24.07 2:13.50 2:51.78
25. PUETZ Yann 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:52.26 37.18 1:26.85 2:14.30 2:52.26
26. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:53.03 38.23 1:21.15 2:13.86 2:53.03
27. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:54.97 37.97 1:22.80 2:13.76 2:54.97
28. LINDMARK MELO Hugo 04 CNDu 3:01.68 42.44 1:29.76 2:22.11 3:01.68
29. BOENTGES Kimi 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:02.28 41.06 1:29.25 2:21.61 3:02.28
30. GERE Arthur 04 Swimming Luxembourg 3:03.74 40.99 1:29.93 2:25.09 3:03.74
31. WESTER Ben 06 CNDu 3:04.64 39.93 1:27.34 2:26.07 3:04.64
32. MOOG Mathis 06 Swimming Luxembourg 3:06.93 42.17 1:32.34 2:27.82 3:06.93
33. KUEPPER Arthur 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:10.86 47.08 1:36.77 2:30.55 3:10.86

DNS WEIDERT Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach
DNS DI PINTO Eric 03 Swimming Luxembourg

Event 2 Women, 200m Medley Open
02/12/2017 - 9:50 Results
Record National 2:16.63 OLIVIER Monique SL Angers (FRA) 19/11/2015
Record du meeting 2:18.84 MAILLIET Christine SCDE Dudelange 21/11/2009

TL Open D 16 +: 2:50.00  /  TL Pupilles D PuD: 3:28.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 3:14.00  /  TL Juniors D JuD: 3:00.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pupilles

1. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:46.50 36.65 1:20.53 2:08.68 2:46.50
2. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:47.40 37.58 1:20.43 2:08.06 2:47.40
3. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:54.50 37.60 1:21.50 2:15.12 2:54.50

MP 10 years

4. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:00.54 38.57 1:26.48 2:22.00 3:00.54
5. BAYANAA Michele 06 Swimming Luxembourg 3:00.63 40.54 1:26.70 2:20.37 3:00.63
6. KROMBACH Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:03.23 42.37 1:31.26 2:20.36 3:03.23
7. LURKIN Mathilde 06 Swimming Luxembourg 3:08.62 46.12 1:33.95 2:27.86 3:08.62
8. PHILIPPART Lina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:09.04 40.03 1:29.00 2:25.46 3:09.04

DSQ THILL Gina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Time: 10:12)
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

Event 2, Girls, 200m Medley, Pupilles

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

DSQ FABIANI Eden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:03)

Jeunes

1. JOMINET Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:36.71 33.75 1:14.40 2:00.97 2:36.71
2. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 2:37.90 34.49 1:15.79 2:03.65 2:37.90
3. BAUSTERT Magali 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:45.51 36.67 1:19.02 2:08.39 2:45.51
4. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:46.84 39.26 1:21.00 2:10.15 2:46.84
5. KROMBACH Mara 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.02 37.14 1:20.50 2:10.81 2:47.02
6. BOUZIDI Imene 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:56.05 43.26 1:28.35 2:18.04 2:56.05
7. LEONARD Lis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:56.78 41.90 1:27.83 2:15.53 2:56.78
8. HARIZIA Celia 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:01.61 39.76 1:25.55 2:21.26 3:01.61
9. BERNARD Camille 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:06.00 41.34 1:31.47 2:24.96 3:06.00

10. JEROMITO Chloe 05 CNDu 3:07.52 41.59 1:31.43 2:24.38 3:07.52
11. WINKEL Nadine 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:09.39 43.97 1:34.31 2:29.02 3:09.39
12. JEITZ-WAMPACH Mia 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:13.51 44.71 1:31.89 2:30.65 3:13.51

Juniors

1. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 2:29.41 31.75 1:10.59 1:55.88 2:29.41
2. FABIANI Chanel 03 CNDu 2:30.67 32.26 1:10.05 1:56.06 2:30.67
3. GLODT Kelly 02 Swimming Club Redange 2:38.00 33.79 1:14.62 2:00.93 2:38.00
4. COIMBRA Alice 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:40.92 33.62 1:16.74 2:03.84 2:40.92
5. NAGY Katalin 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:42.47 34.85 1:16.60 2:03.38 2:42.47
6. RIKKERT Elvire 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:52.29 38.24 1:22.08 2:15.28 2:52.29
7. YOSHIDA Tomoyo 02 CNDu 3:01.23 * 37.62 1:26.16 2:19.85 3:01.23

Open

1. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 2:25.53 31.60 1:07.67 1:51.03 2:25.53
Championne fédérale

2. BLACK Sarah 01 CNDu 2:29.41 33.10 1:08.43 1:55.18 2:29.41
PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 2:29.41 31.75 1:10.59 1:55.88 2:29.41

4. FABIANI Chanel 03 CNDu 2:30.67 32.26 1:10.05 1:56.06 2:30.67
5. BLACK Rachael 01 CNDu 2:34.60 32.16 1:08.00 1:56.28 2:34.60
6. JOMINET Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:36.71 33.75 1:14.40 2:00.97 2:36.71
7. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 2:37.90 34.49 1:15.79 2:03.65 2:37.90
8. GLODT Kelly 02 Swimming Club Redange 2:38.00 33.79 1:14.62 2:00.93 2:38.00
9. COIMBRA Alice 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:40.92 33.62 1:16.74 2:03.84 2:40.92

10. NAGY Katalin 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:42.47 34.85 1:16.60 2:03.38 2:42.47
11. BAUSTERT Magali 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:45.51 36.67 1:19.02 2:08.39 2:45.51
12. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:46.50 36.65 1:20.53 2:08.68 2:46.50
13. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:46.84 39.26 1:21.00 2:10.15 2:46.84
14. KROMBACH Mara 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.02 37.14 1:20.50 2:10.81 2:47.02
15. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:47.40 37.58 1:20.43 2:08.06 2:47.40
16. RIKKERT Elvire 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:52.29 38.24 1:22.08 2:15.28 2:52.29
17. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:54.50 37.60 1:21.50 2:15.12 2:54.50

MP 10 years

18. BOUZIDI Imene 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:56.05 43.26 1:28.35 2:18.04 2:56.05
19. LEONARD Lis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:56.78 41.90 1:27.83 2:15.53 2:56.78
20. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:00.54 38.57 1:26.48 2:22.00 3:00.54
21. BAYANAA Michele 06 Swimming Luxembourg 3:00.63 40.54 1:26.70 2:20.37 3:00.63
22. YOSHIDA Tomoyo 02 CNDu 3:01.23 * 37.62 1:26.16 2:19.85 3:01.23
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

Event 2, Women, 200m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

23. HARIZIA Celia 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:01.61 39.76 1:25.55 2:21.26 3:01.61
24. KROMBACH Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:03.23 42.37 1:31.26 2:20.36 3:03.23
25. BERNARD Camille 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:06.00 41.34 1:31.47 2:24.96 3:06.00
26. JEROMITO Chloe 05 CNDu 3:07.52 41.59 1:31.43 2:24.38 3:07.52
27. LURKIN Mathilde 06 Swimming Luxembourg 3:08.62 46.12 1:33.95 2:27.86 3:08.62
28. PHILIPPART Lina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:09.04 40.03 1:29.00 2:25.46 3:09.04
29. WINKEL Nadine 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:09.39 43.97 1:34.31 2:29.02 3:09.39
30. JEITZ-WAMPACH Mia 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:13.51 44.71 1:31.89 2:30.65 3:13.51

DSQ THILL Gina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Time: 10:12)

DSQ FABIANI Eden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:03)

Event 3 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
02/12/2017 - 10:12 Results Prelim
Record du meeting 22.17 HENX Julien LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015
Record National 22.16 HENX Julien CNDu Doha (QAT) 04/12/2014

TL 50m OPEN : 28.00
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

1. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 Schwammclub Deifferdang 23.02 681 A
2. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 23.55 636 A
3. FABIANI Remi 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 23.74 621 A
4. GOZZO Remi 95 Swimming Luxembourg 23.96 604 A

VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 23.96 604 A
6. SAUBER Bob 01 Swimming Club Redange 24.11 593 A
7. SCHMITZ Jules 99 Swimming Club Redange 24.60 558 R
8. MANNES Pol 00 Swimming Luxembourg 24.83 543 R
9. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 25.14 523 R

10. MEYER Joel 00 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 25.17 521
11. BECKERS Felix 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 25.36 509
12. DAZY Max 00 Cercle Nautique Petange 25.46 503
13. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 25.50 501
14. ADAMI Mike 99 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 25.67 491
15. BOKOV Rodion 03 Swimming Luxembourg 25.94 476
16. BANKY Jordan 01 Swimming Luxembourg 26.31 456
17. BOURCKEL Mike 03 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 26.40 451
18. MICHIELS Olivier 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 26.54 444
19. MOREAUX Maxime 02 Swimming Club Redange 26.74 434
20. MICHIELS Patrick 02 Cercle Nautique Echternach 26.86 429
21. KOKS Vincent 97 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 26.96 424
22. WAKEFIELD Andrew 00 CNDu 27.08 418
23. PANIC Stevan 02 Swimming Luxembourg 27.10 417
24. DENTER Arthur 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 27.11 417
25. COLLINS Ryan 00 CNDu 27.17 414
26. HATVANI Csongor 01 Swimming Luxembourg 27.21 412
27. CAILLIAU Nils 01 Swimming Club Redange 27.24 411
28. LANNERS Bob 02 Swimming Luxembourg 27.29 409
29. LANNERS Nicolas 04 Swimming Luxembourg 27.31 408
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

Event 3, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

30. BOENTGES Kevin 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 27.36 406
31. MORARU Matteo 04 Swimming Luxembourg 27.38 405
32. RIBEIRO GARCIA Daniel 99 Cercle Nautique Petange 27.53 398
33. WIRTH David 02 Cercle Nautique Petange 27.95 380
34. KIRCH Felix 03 CNDu 28.61 355 *

DSQ KETTENMEYER Yul 03 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:24)

Event 4 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
02/12/2017 - 10:18 Results Prelim
Record du meeting 24.86 MEYNEN Julie LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015
Record National 24.86 MEYNEN Julie SCDE Dudelange 12/12/2015

TL 50m OPEN : 31.50
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

1. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 26.46 677 A
2. RICCI Nicole 04 Swimming Luxembourg 26.88 646 A
3. HAMEN SAIEG Yael 01 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 26.90 644 A
4. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 27.35 613 A
5. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 28.11 565 A
6. FABER Maiti 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 28.14 563 A
7. RICCI Giorgia Michela 02 Swimming Luxembourg 28.57 538 R
8. BLANC Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 28.76 527 R
9. SIMEONOVA Vanessa 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.82 524 R

10. BROICH Louisa 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 30.06 462
11. BROICH Lea-Sophie 00 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 30.25 453
12. GOUILLART Sara 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.75 431
13. SCHROEDER Lena 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 30.76 431
14. WALTZING Noemie 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 31.16 414
15. FETZ Melanie 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 31.23 412
16. DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 31.79 390 *
17. ELCHEROTH Milly 03 Swimming Club Redange 31.92 385 *
18. GLODT Chiara 04 Swimming Club Redange 31.93 385 *
19. YOSHIDA Tomoyo 02 CNDu 32.05 381 *
20. AMORIM GONCALVES Silvia 98 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 34.56 304 *
21. OLINGER Tina 06 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 35.27 286 *
22. PINTO TEIXEIRA Martha 04 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 35.44 281 *

DSQ GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:32)

DSQ CALMES Lara 04 Schwammclub Monnerech
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:29)
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Event 5 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
02/12/2017 - 10:23 Results Prelim
Record du meeting 27.30 CARNOL Laurent LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015
Record National 27.30 CARNOL Laurent SCDE Dudelange 12/12/2015

TL 50m OPEN : 37.50
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 29.60 620 A
2. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 Swimming Luxembourg 29.83 606 A
3. ROLKO Ricky 99 Swimming Luxembourg 30.36 575 A
4. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 31.89 496 A
5. LANNERS Bob 02 Swimming Luxembourg 33.73 419 A
6. HATVANI Csongor 01 Swimming Luxembourg 33.92 412 A
7. BANKY Jordan 01 Swimming Luxembourg 34.49 392 R
8. DUBOS Simon 00 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 36.00 345 R
9. MICHIELS Patrick 02 Cercle Nautique Echternach 36.31 336 R

10. FAULKNER Benjamin 00 CNDu 37.87 296 *

Event 6 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
02/12/2017 - 10:25 Results Prelim
Record du meeting 31.95 MEYNEN Julie LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015
Record National 31.95 MEYNEN Julie SCDE Dudelange 12/12/2015

TL 50m OPEN : 41.00
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

1. EINHORN Jil 98 Swimming Luxembourg 34.25 584 A
2. RIKKERT Helene 00 Swimming Luxembourg 35.02 546 A
3. ALBERS Neele 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 36.69 475 A
4. PEDROSA ANTONIO Monica 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 37.31 452 A
5. GLODT Kelly 02 Swimming Club Redange 37.75 436 A
6. MILLER Laura 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 37.89 431 A
7. NAGY Katalin 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 38.19 421 R
8. LEONARD Lis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 39.69 375 R
9. FARRELL Margaret 00 CNDu 39.72 374 R

10. WALTZING Noemie 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 40.03 366
11. AMORIM GONCALVES Silvia 98 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 44.58 265 *
12. PINTO TEIXEIRA Martha 04 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 47.17 223 *
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

Event 7 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
02/12/2017 - 10:39 Results
Record National 53.79 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Doha (QAT) 03/12/2014
Record du meeting 54.43 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël LUX Bonnevoie 01/12/2012

TL Open M 18 +: 1:11.00  /  TL Pupilles M PuM: 1:28.00  /  TL Jeunes M JeM: 1:20.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 1:14.00
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. DENTER Arthur 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:09.19 353 33.36 1:09.19
2. JAAS Jeff 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:10.29 337 33.26 1:10.29
3. SIMEONOV Vladimir 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.69 331 35.05 1:10.69
4. MORARU Matteo 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.27 323 34.99 1:11.27
5. CARNEIRO Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.77 316 35.17 1:11.77
6. LUKA Mory 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.50 272 36.62 1:15.50
7. FLOREAN Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.75 269 36.55 1:15.75
8. PEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.17 245 38.26 1:18.17
9. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.86 229 39.34 1:19.86

10. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:20.18 227 39.18 1:20.18
11. HOLLERICH Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:20.58 223 39.60 1:20.58
12. LINDMARK MELO Hugo 04 CNDu 1:21.77 214 39.68 1:21.77
13. WESTER Ben 06 CNDu 1:22.11 211 40.71 1:22.11
14. NAFFOUTI Nael 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:22.73 206 39.77 1:22.73
15. FETZ Tom 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:23.31 202 40.75 1:23.31
16. SREENIVASAN Jaiden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:27.22 176 41.59 1:27.22

DSQ KEMP Finn 05 Swimming Luxembourg
G1 - behaviour at the start not in accordance with the rules (SW 4) (Time: 10:53)

Jeunes

1. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.18 486 29.75 1:02.18
2. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.73 452 31.15 1:03.73
3. PANIC Stevan 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.10 387 31.42 1:07.10
4. BOURCKEL Mike 03 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:07.33 383 32.52 1:07.33
5. LESAGE Christophe 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.48 381 32.89 1:07.48
6. WIRTH David 02 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:08.40 365 32.99 1:08.40
7. FABER Pol 03 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:11.03 326 34.57 1:11.03
8. JOMINET Dan 03 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.45 295 35.91 1:13.45
9. GIRS Matheo 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:14.11 287 36.01 1:14.11

10. KIRCH Felix 03 CNDu 1:15.35 273 36.58 1:15.35
DNS WEIDERT Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach

Juniors

1. FABIANI Remi 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.83 637 27.60 56.83
MP 16 years

2. MICHIELS Olivier 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:06.02 406 31.70 1:06.02
3. CAILLIAU Nils 01 Swimming Club Redange 1:08.93 357 33.52 1:08.93
4. WAKEFIELD Andrew 00 CNDu 1:10.02 341 33.94 1:10.02
5. BANKY Jordan 01 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.32 322 34.33 1:11.32

DSQ WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang
D10 - swimmer completely submerged when touching the wall at the finish (SW 6.4) (Time: 11:06)
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Event 7, Men, 100m Backstroke

Open

1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 54.81 711 26.94 54.81
2. MANNES Max 97 Swimming Luxembourg 55.47 685 27.10 55.47
3. FABIANI Remi 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.83 637 27.60 56.83

MP 16 years

4. WALTZING Florian 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.74 549 28.93 59.74
5. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.18 486 29.75 1:02.18
6. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.73 452 31.15 1:03.73
7. MICHIELS Olivier 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:06.02 406 31.70 1:06.02
8. PANIC Stevan 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.10 387 31.42 1:07.10
9. BOURCKEL Mike 03 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:07.33 383 32.52 1:07.33

10. LESAGE Christophe 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.48 381 32.89 1:07.48
11. WIRTH David 02 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:08.40 365 32.99 1:08.40
12. CAILLIAU Nils 01 Swimming Club Redange 1:08.93 357 33.52 1:08.93
13. DENTER Arthur 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:09.19 353 33.36 1:09.19
14. WAKEFIELD Andrew 00 CNDu 1:10.02 341 33.94 1:10.02
15. JAAS Jeff 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:10.29 337 33.26 1:10.29
16. SIMEONOV Vladimir 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.69 331 35.05 1:10.69
17. FABER Pol 03 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:11.03 326 34.57 1:11.03
18. MORARU Matteo 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.27 323 34.99 1:11.27
19. BANKY Jordan 01 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.32 322 34.33 1:11.32
20. CARNEIRO Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.77 316 35.17 1:11.77
21. JOMINET Dan 03 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.45 295 35.91 1:13.45
22. GIRS Matheo 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:14.11 287 36.01 1:14.11
23. KIRCH Felix 03 CNDu 1:15.35 273 36.58 1:15.35
24. LUKA Mory 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.50 272 36.62 1:15.50
25. FLOREAN Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.75 269 36.55 1:15.75
26. PEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.17 245 38.26 1:18.17
27. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.86 229 39.34 1:19.86
28. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:20.18 227 39.18 1:20.18
29. HOLLERICH Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:20.58 223 39.60 1:20.58
30. LINDMARK MELO Hugo 04 CNDu 1:21.77 214 39.68 1:21.77
31. WESTER Ben 06 CNDu 1:22.11 211 40.71 1:22.11
32. NAFFOUTI Nael 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:22.73 206 39.77 1:22.73
33. FETZ Tom 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:23.31 202 40.75 1:23.31
34. SREENIVASAN Jaiden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:27.22 176 41.59 1:27.22

DSQ WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang
D10 - swimmer completely submerged when touching the wall at the finish (SW 6.4) (Time: 11:06)

DSQ KEMP Finn 05 Swimming Luxembourg
G1 - behaviour at the start not in accordance with the rules (SW 4) (Time: 10:53)

DNS WEIDERT Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach
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Event 8 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
02/12/2017 - 10:51 Results
Record National 1:00.98 ROLKO Sarah SL Berlin (GER) 15/11/2009
Record du meeting 1:01.27 ROLKO Sarah LUX Bonnevoie 01/12/2012

TL Open D 16 +: 1:19.00  /  TL Pupilles D PuD: 1:34.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 1:28.00  /  TL Juniors D JuD: 1:22.00
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. CARNEIRO Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.14 323 39.29 1:20.14
2. NOTHUM Gwen 06 Swimming Club Redange 1:28.26 242 43.08 1:28.26
3. PHILIPPART Lina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:30.16 227 44.32 1:30.16
4. FABIANI Eden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:30.55 224 44.79 1:30.55
5. THILL Gina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:30.75 222 43.46 1:30.75
6. PETESCH Lea 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:32.95 207 44.72 1:32.95
7. OLINGER Tina 06 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:34.32 198 * 45.42 1:34.32
8. HRIC Nina 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:35.02 194 * 45.43 1:35.02
9. BERTRANG Louana 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:36.69 184 * 46.41 1:36.69

DSQ KOENIG Aurelie 07 Swimming Club Redange
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Time: 11:17)

Jeunes

1. FARRELL Anna Elizabeth 04 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:15.36 389 36.25 1:15.36
2. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 1:16.06 378 37.44 1:16.06
3. GLODT Chiara 04 Swimming Club Redange 1:16.32 374 37.17 1:16.32
4. BAUSTERT Magali 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.72 369 37.49 1:16.72
5. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.24 334 39.32 1:19.24
6. CALMES Lara 04 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:20.50 319 38.26 1:20.50
7. HARIZIA Celia 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:23.12 290 39.76 1:23.12
8. CORREIA Eva 05 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:24.35 277 40.39 1:24.35
9. KROMBACH Mara 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.72 274 40.84 1:24.72

10. DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:24.94 271 42.09 1:24.94
DSQ JEITZ-WAMPACH Mia 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach

D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Time: 11:17)

DSQ BOUZIDI Imene 05 Cercle Nautique Petange *
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Time: 11:17)

Juniors

1. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.47 567 32.19 1:06.47
2. RICCI Giorgia Michela 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.21 548 32.20 1:07.21
3. BROICH Louisa 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:13.99 411 35.99 1:13.99
4. ELCHEROTH Milly 03 Swimming Club Redange 1:21.50 307 40.05 1:21.50

Open

1. ROLKO Sarah 94 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.37 686 30.47 1:02.37
2. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.19 660 30.59 1:03.19
3. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 1:05.70 587 31.56 1:05.70
4. FABER Maiti 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:06.24 573 32.05 1:06.24
5. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.47 567 32.19 1:06.47
6. BLACK Sarah 01 CNDu 1:06.54 565 32.08 1:06.54
7. RICCI Giorgia Michela 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.21 548 32.20 1:07.21
8. BLACK Rachael 01 CNDu 1:07.83 533 32.55 1:07.83
9. EINHORN Jil 98 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.08 484 33.51 1:10.08
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Event 8, Women, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

10. RIKKERT Helene 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.52 475 34.24 1:10.52
11. RUBIOLO Emma 99 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:13.20 424 35.32 1:13.20
12. BROICH Louisa 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:13.99 411 35.99 1:13.99
13. WIRTH Mandy 00 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:14.78 398 35.50 1:14.78
14. FARRELL Anna Elizabeth 04 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:15.36 389 36.25 1:15.36
15. FETZ Melanie 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:15.42 388 35.71 1:15.42
16. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 1:16.06 378 37.44 1:16.06
17. GLODT Chiara 04 Swimming Club Redange 1:16.32 374 37.17 1:16.32
18. BAUSTERT Magali 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.72 369 37.49 1:16.72
19. SCHROEDER Lena 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:18.21 348 37.67 1:18.21
20. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.24 334 39.32 1:19.24
21. CARNEIRO Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.14 323 39.29 1:20.14
22. CALMES Lara 04 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:20.50 319 38.26 1:20.50
23. ELCHEROTH Milly 03 Swimming Club Redange 1:21.50 307 40.05 1:21.50
24. HARIZIA Celia 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:23.12 290 39.76 1:23.12
25. CORREIA Eva 05 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:24.35 277 40.39 1:24.35
26. KROMBACH Mara 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.72 274 40.84 1:24.72
27. DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:24.94 271 42.09 1:24.94
28. NOTHUM Gwen 06 Swimming Club Redange 1:28.26 242 43.08 1:28.26
29. PHILIPPART Lina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:30.16 227 44.32 1:30.16
30. FABIANI Eden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:30.55 224 44.79 1:30.55
31. THILL Gina 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:30.75 222 43.46 1:30.75
32. PETESCH Lea 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:32.95 207 44.72 1:32.95
33. OLINGER Tina 06 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:34.32 198 * 45.42 1:34.32
34. HRIC Nina 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:35.02 194 * 45.43 1:35.02
35. BERTRANG Louana 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:36.69 184 * 46.41 1:36.69

DSQ HOLLERICH Anne 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett
D2 - toes of both feet did not touch the end wall or the touchpad in case of using a backstroke ledge at the start
(SW 6.1) (Time: 11:20)

DSQ JEITZ-WAMPACH Mia 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Time: 11:17)

DSQ BOUZIDI Imene 05 Cercle Nautique Petange *
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Time: 11:17)

DSQ KOENIG Aurelie 07 Swimming Club Redange
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Time: 11:17)

Event 9 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
02/12/2017 - 11:05 Results
Record National 52.64 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Ettelbruck 24/10/2016
Record du meeting 53.02 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015

TL Open M 18 +: 1:10.00  /  TL Pupilles M PuM: 1:30.00  /  TL Jeunes M JeM: 1:23.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 1:14.00

Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. LUCARELLI Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.68 374 31.41 1:06.68
2. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:06.70 374 30.54 1:06.70
3. KOHL Charel 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:12.38 293 33.91 1:12.38
4. LUKA Mory 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.55 268 33.95 1:14.55
5. DURAKOVIC Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.98 243 35.21 1:16.98
6. SUETOE Rafael 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.27 231 35.35 1:18.27
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Event 9, Boys, 100m Butterfly, Pupilles

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

7. VIGUIER Elyan 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.55 229 36.64 1:18.55
8. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.68 211 37.94 1:20.68
9. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:24.03 187 37.47 1:24.03

10. SREENIVASAN Jaiden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:28.66 159 39.22 1:28.66
11. FETZ Tom 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:37.45 120 * 44.28 1:37.45

DSQ KEMP Finn 05 Swimming Luxembourg
P5 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 8.4) (Time:

11:35)

Jeunes

1. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.50 501 28.30 1:00.50
MP 14 years

2. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.44 456 28.75 1:02.44
3. LESAGE Christophe 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.09 422 30.57 1:04.09
4. MOREAUX Maxime 02 Swimming Club Redange 1:05.45 396 29.97 1:05.45
5. WIRTH David 02 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:07.55 360 32.53 1:07.55
6. CIRELLI Marco 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:07.90 355 32.11 1:07.90
7. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo03 CNDu 1:11.02 310 32.31 1:11.02
8. DAZY Sam 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:12.39 292 32.38 1:12.39
9. NICOLAS Jeff 03 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:17.57 238 34.97 1:17.57

Juniors

1. MEYER Joel 00 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:02.44 456 28.35 1:02.44
2. COLLINS Ryan 00 CNDu 1:10.60 315 31.51 1:10.60

Open

1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 56.48 616 26.15 56.48
2. SCHMITZ Jules 99 Swimming Club Redange 57.77 576 26.70 57.77
3. DUBOS Julien 99 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:00.21 509 29.12 1:00.21
4. HOLTER Damien 99 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:00.30 506 27.81 1:00.30
5. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.50 501 28.30 1:00.50

MP 14 years

6. MEYER Joel 00 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:02.44 456 28.35 1:02.44
DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.44 456 28.75 1:02.44

8. LESAGE Christophe 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.09 422 30.57 1:04.09
9. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.80 408 30.05 1:04.80

10. MOREAUX Maxime 02 Swimming Club Redange 1:05.45 396 29.97 1:05.45
11. LUCARELLI Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.68 374 31.41 1:06.68
12. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:06.70 374 30.54 1:06.70
13. WIRTH David 02 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:07.55 360 32.53 1:07.55
14. CIRELLI Marco 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:07.90 355 32.11 1:07.90
15. COLLINS Ryan 00 CNDu 1:10.60 315 31.51 1:10.60
16. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo03 CNDu 1:11.02 310 32.31 1:11.02
17. KOHL Charel 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:12.38 293 33.91 1:12.38
18. DAZY Sam 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:12.39 292 32.38 1:12.39
19. LUKA Mory 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.55 268 33.95 1:14.55
20. DURAKOVIC Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.98 243 35.21 1:16.98
21. NICOLAS Jeff 03 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:17.57 238 34.97 1:17.57
22. SUETOE Rafael 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.27 231 35.35 1:18.27
23. VIGUIER Elyan 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.55 229 36.64 1:18.55
24. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.68 211 37.94 1:20.68
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Event 9, Men, 100m Butterfly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

25. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:24.03 187 37.47 1:24.03
26. SREENIVASAN Jaiden 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:28.66 159 39.22 1:28.66
27. FETZ Tom 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:37.45 120 * 44.28 1:37.45

DSQ KEMP Finn 05 Swimming Luxembourg
P5 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 8.4) (Time:

11:35)

Event 10 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
02/12/2017 - 11:14 Results
Record National 1:00.90 MEYNEN Julie SL Millfield (GBR) 08/12/2013
Record National 1:00.90 MEYNEN Julie SL Millfield (GBR) 08/12/2013

TL Open D 16 +: 1:19.00  /  TL Pupilles D PuD: 1:35.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 1:28.00  /  TL Juniors D JuD: 1:22.00
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.06 355 36.55 1:17.06
2. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:22.30 292 39.43 1:22.30
3. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:22.52 289 38.33 1:22.52
4. CARNEIRO Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.80 267 38.90 1:24.80
5. OLINGER Tina 06 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:33.98 196 44.06 1:33.98

Jeunes

1. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 1:12.11 434 34.03 1:12.11
2. JOMINET Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.14 383 34.75 1:15.14
3. BAUSTERT Magali 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.39 302 37.42 1:21.39

Juniors

1. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 1:03.64 631 29.54 1:03.64
2. FABIANI Chanel 03 CNDu 1:07.85 521 32.06 1:07.85
3. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 1:07.91 520 31.55 1:07.91
4. COIMBRA Alice 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.88 438 34.47 1:11.88
5. KESEROVIC Marine 02 CNDu 1:17.17 354 35.11 1:17.17

Open

1. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 1:03.64 631 29.54 1:03.64
2. FABIANI Chanel 03 CNDu 1:07.85 521 32.06 1:07.85
3. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 1:07.91 520 31.55 1:07.91
4. BLANC Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.51 484 32.35 1:09.51
5. COIMBRA Alice 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.88 438 34.47 1:11.88
6. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 1:12.11 434 34.03 1:12.11
7. WIRTH Mandy 00 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:15.09 384 34.83 1:15.09
8. JOMINET Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.14 383 34.75 1:15.14
9. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.06 355 36.55 1:17.06

10. KESEROVIC Marine 02 CNDu 1:17.17 354 35.11 1:17.17
11. BROICH Lea-Sophie 00 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:20.97 306 * 35.72 1:20.97
12. BAUSTERT Magali 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.39 302 37.42 1:21.39
13. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:22.30 292 39.43 1:22.30
14. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:22.52 289 38.33 1:22.52
15. CARNEIRO Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.80 267 38.90 1:24.80
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Event 10, Women, 100m Butterfly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

16. OLINGER Tina 06 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:33.98 196 44.06 1:33.98

Event 11 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
02/12/2017 - 11:41 Results
Record National 3:50.35 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Luxembourg 01/12/2012
Record du meeting 3:50.35 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël LUX Bonnevoie 01/12/2012

TL Open M 18 +: 4:50.00  /  TL Pupilles M PuM: 6:00.00  /  TL Jeunes M JeM: 5:30.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 5:10.00
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

Pupilles

1. MORARU Matteo 04 Swimming Luxembourg 4:28.26 495
50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:37.30 34.02 250m: 2:45.99 34.47 350m: 3:54.83 34.40

100m: 1:03.28 33.30 200m: 2:11.52 34.22 300m: 3:20.43 34.44 400m: 4:28.26 33.43

2. LANNERS Nicolas 04 Swimming Luxembourg 4:35.74 456
50m: 30.37 30.37 150m: 1:40.92 35.83 250m: 2:52.16 35.92 350m: 4:02.90 34.95

100m: 1:05.09 34.72 200m: 2:16.24 35.32 300m: 3:27.95 35.79 400m: 4:35.74 32.84

3. LUCARELLI Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:47.41 402
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:47.63 36.89 250m: 3:01.11 36.84 350m: 4:13.37 36.33

100m: 1:10.74 36.88 200m: 2:24.27 36.64 300m: 3:37.04 35.93 400m: 4:47.41 34.04

4. FLOREAN Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:49.77 392
50m: 32.60 32.60 150m: 1:45.30 36.71 250m: 2:59.89 37.40 350m: 4:14.13 36.74

100m: 1:08.59 35.99 200m: 2:22.49 37.19 300m: 3:37.39 37.50 400m: 4:49.77 35.64

5. DURAKOVIC Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:53.45 378
50m: 32.03 32.03 150m: 1:46.22 37.78 250m: 3:01.42 37.68 350m: 4:17.27 38.14

100m: 1:08.44 36.41 200m: 2:23.74 37.52 300m: 3:39.13 37.71 400m: 4:53.45 36.18

6. WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 4:57.02 364
50m: 32.28 32.28 150m: 1:46.74 37.74 250m: 3:02.90 38.17 350m: 4:19.44 38.20

100m: 1:09.00 36.72 200m: 2:24.73 37.99 300m: 3:41.24 38.34 400m: 4:57.02 37.58

7. PEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:09.13 323
50m: 34.97 34.97 150m: 1:54.32 39.95 250m: 3:13.21 39.05 350m: 4:32.06 39.04

100m: 1:14.37 39.40 200m: 2:34.16 39.84 300m: 3:53.02 39.81 400m: 5:09.13 37.07

8. RIKKERT Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:16.05 302
50m: 36.90 36.90 150m: 1:58.06 41.28 250m: 3:18.34 39.29 350m: 4:37.70 39.10

100m: 1:16.78 39.88 200m: 2:39.05 40.99 300m: 3:58.60 40.26 400m: 5:16.05 38.35

9. NAFFOUTI Nael 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:16.29 302
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:54.77 40.53 250m: 3:16.30 40.77 350m: 4:38.52 41.17

100m: 1:14.24 40.09 200m: 2:35.53 40.76 300m: 3:57.35 41.05 400m: 5:16.29 37.77

10. MOOG Mathis 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:21.32 288
50m: 35.86 35.86 150m: 1:56.21 40.39 250m: 3:18.59 41.26 350m: 4:41.25 41.27

100m: 1:15.82 39.96 200m: 2:37.33 41.12 300m: 3:59.98 41.39 400m: 5:21.32 40.07

11. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:27.15 273
50m: 35.50 35.50 150m: 1:59.29 42.27 250m: 3:23.35 42.09 350m: 4:47.96 42.54

100m: 1:17.02 41.52 200m: 2:41.26 41.97 300m: 4:05.42 42.07 400m: 5:27.15 39.19

12. VIGUIER Elyan 04 Swimming Luxembourg 5:35.53 253
50m: 35.57 35.57 150m: 1:59.88 43.04 250m: 3:26.81 43.83 350m: 4:52.74 42.84

100m: 1:16.84 41.27 200m: 2:42.98 43.10 300m: 4:09.90 43.09 400m: 5:35.53 42.79
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

Event 11, Men, 400m Freestyle

Jeunes

1. SCHMITZ Jacques 02 Swimming Club Redange 4:15.29 574
50m: 28.81 28.81 150m: 1:32.29 31.88 250m: 2:36.10 31.41 350m: 3:42.63 33.95

100m: 1:00.41 31.60 200m: 2:04.69 32.40 300m: 3:08.68 32.58 400m: 4:15.29 32.66

2. BOKOV Rodion 03 Swimming Luxembourg 4:23.80 520
50m: 29.13 29.13 150m: 1:34.72 33.28 250m: 2:42.49 33.90 350m: 3:51.03 34.37

100m: 1:01.44 32.31 200m: 2:08.59 33.87 300m: 3:16.66 34.17 400m: 4:23.80 32.77

3. BOENTGES Kevin 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 4:36.63 451
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:40.92 35.67 250m: 2:52.45 35.84 350m: 4:03.51 35.42

100m: 1:05.25 34.42 200m: 2:16.61 35.69 300m: 3:28.09 35.64 400m: 4:36.63 33.12

4. FABER Pol 03 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 4:40.67 432
50m: 31.24 31.24 150m: 1:41.94 35.81 250m: 2:54.07 36.05 350m: 4:05.93 35.62

100m: 1:06.13 34.89 200m: 2:18.02 36.08 300m: 3:30.31 36.24 400m: 4:40.67 34.74

5. PUETZ Yann 02 Swimming Luxembourg 5:22.38 285
50m: 34.56 34.56 150m: 1:54.99 40.64 250m: 3:18.68 41.89 350m: 4:42.76 42.04

100m: 1:14.35 39.79 200m: 2:36.79 41.80 300m: 4:00.72 42.04 400m: 5:22.38 39.62

DNS DI PINTO Eric 03 Swimming Luxembourg

Juniors

1. FABIANI Remi 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:57.03 718
50m: 26.98 26.98 150m: 1:26.84 30.17 250m: 2:27.27 29.96 350m: 3:28.26 30.39

100m: 56.67 29.69 200m: 1:57.31 30.47 300m: 2:57.87 30.60 400m: 3:57.03 28.77

2. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 3:57.34 715
50m: 27.12 27.12 150m: 1:26.34 29.79 250m: 2:27.39 30.57 350m: 3:28.48 30.38

100m: 56.55 29.43 200m: 1:56.82 30.48 300m: 2:58.10 30.71 400m: 3:57.34 28.86

3. DAZY Max 00 Cercle Nautique Petange 4:06.08 641
50m: 27.98 27.98 150m: 1:29.54 31.01 250m: 2:32.02 31.21 350m: 3:35.15 31.42

100m: 58.53 30.55 200m: 2:00.81 31.27 300m: 3:03.73 31.71 400m: 4:06.08 30.93

4. SAUBER Bob 01 Swimming Club Redange 4:06.12 641
50m: 27.36 27.36 150m: 1:27.63 30.34 250m: 2:30.38 31.86 350m: 3:34.77 32.29

100m: 57.29 29.93 200m: 1:58.52 30.89 300m: 3:02.48 32.10 400m: 4:06.12 31.35

5. MANNES Pol 00 Swimming Luxembourg 4:12.47 594
50m: 27.95 27.95 150m: 1:29.23 30.87 250m: 2:32.26 31.72 350m: 3:38.89 33.68

100m: 58.36 30.41 200m: 2:00.54 31.31 300m: 3:05.21 32.95 400m: 4:12.47 33.58

6. BECKERS Felix 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 4:15.19 575
50m: 28.34 28.34 150m: 1:32.14 32.48 250m: 2:37.84 32.89 350m: 3:44.07 32.89

100m: 59.66 31.32 200m: 2:04.95 32.81 300m: 3:11.18 33.34 400m: 4:15.19 31.12

Open

1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 3:46.42 823 RN
New National Record

50m: 26.40 26.40 150m: 1:23.29 28.53 250m: 2:21.10 29.16 350m: 3:18.41 28.39
100m: 54.76 28.36 200m: 1:51.94 28.65 300m: 2:50.02 28.92 400m: 3:46.42 28.01

2. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:53.37 752
50m: 26.25 26.25 150m: 1:22.42 28.21 250m: 2:21.09 29.66 350m: 3:22.80 31.00

100m: 54.21 27.96 200m: 1:51.43 29.01 300m: 2:51.80 30.71 400m: 3:53.37 30.57

3. FABIANI Remi 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:57.03 718
50m: 26.98 26.98 150m: 1:26.84 30.17 250m: 2:27.27 29.96 350m: 3:28.26 30.39

100m: 56.67 29.69 200m: 1:57.31 30.47 300m: 2:57.87 30.60 400m: 3:57.03 28.77
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

Event 11, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

4. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 3:57.34 715
50m: 27.12 27.12 150m: 1:26.34 29.79 250m: 2:27.39 30.57 350m: 3:28.48 30.38

100m: 56.55 29.43 200m: 1:56.82 30.48 300m: 2:58.10 30.71 400m: 3:57.34 28.86

5. MANNES Max 97 Swimming Luxembourg 4:00.55 686
50m: 26.60 26.60 150m: 1:25.75 29.77 250m: 2:27.04 30.88 350m: 3:29.63 31.44

100m: 55.98 29.38 200m: 1:56.16 30.41 300m: 2:58.19 31.15 400m: 4:00.55 30.92

6. DAZY Max 00 Cercle Nautique Petange 4:06.08 641
50m: 27.98 27.98 150m: 1:29.54 31.01 250m: 2:32.02 31.21 350m: 3:35.15 31.42

100m: 58.53 30.55 200m: 2:00.81 31.27 300m: 3:03.73 31.71 400m: 4:06.08 30.93

7. SAUBER Bob 01 Swimming Club Redange 4:06.12 641
50m: 27.36 27.36 150m: 1:27.63 30.34 250m: 2:30.38 31.86 350m: 3:34.77 32.29

100m: 57.29 29.93 200m: 1:58.52 30.89 300m: 3:02.48 32.10 400m: 4:06.12 31.35

8. MANNES Pol 00 Swimming Luxembourg 4:12.47 594
50m: 27.95 27.95 150m: 1:29.23 30.87 250m: 2:32.26 31.72 350m: 3:38.89 33.68

100m: 58.36 30.41 200m: 2:00.54 31.31 300m: 3:05.21 32.95 400m: 4:12.47 33.58

9. BECKERS Felix 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 4:15.19 575
50m: 28.34 28.34 150m: 1:32.14 32.48 250m: 2:37.84 32.89 350m: 3:44.07 32.89

100m: 59.66 31.32 200m: 2:04.95 32.81 300m: 3:11.18 33.34 400m: 4:15.19 31.12

10. SCHMITZ Jacques 02 Swimming Club Redange 4:15.29 574
50m: 28.81 28.81 150m: 1:32.29 31.88 250m: 2:36.10 31.41 350m: 3:42.63 33.95

100m: 1:00.41 31.60 200m: 2:04.69 32.40 300m: 3:08.68 32.58 400m: 4:15.29 32.66

11. GRAF Alex 99 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:20.30 542
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:35.08 33.25 250m: 2:41.18 32.81 350m: 3:47.71 33.07

100m: 1:01.83 32.78 200m: 2:08.37 33.29 300m: 3:14.64 33.46 400m: 4:20.30 32.59

12. BOKOV Rodion 03 Swimming Luxembourg 4:23.80 520
50m: 29.13 29.13 150m: 1:34.72 33.28 250m: 2:42.49 33.90 350m: 3:51.03 34.37

100m: 1:01.44 32.31 200m: 2:08.59 33.87 300m: 3:16.66 34.17 400m: 4:23.80 32.77

13. MORARU Matteo 04 Swimming Luxembourg 4:28.26 495
50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:37.30 34.02 250m: 2:45.99 34.47 350m: 3:54.83 34.40

100m: 1:03.28 33.30 200m: 2:11.52 34.22 300m: 3:20.43 34.44 400m: 4:28.26 33.43

14. LANNERS Nicolas 04 Swimming Luxembourg 4:35.74 456
50m: 30.37 30.37 150m: 1:40.92 35.83 250m: 2:52.16 35.92 350m: 4:02.90 34.95

100m: 1:05.09 34.72 200m: 2:16.24 35.32 300m: 3:27.95 35.79 400m: 4:35.74 32.84

15. BOENTGES Kevin 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 4:36.63 451
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:40.92 35.67 250m: 2:52.45 35.84 350m: 4:03.51 35.42

100m: 1:05.25 34.42 200m: 2:16.61 35.69 300m: 3:28.09 35.64 400m: 4:36.63 33.12

16. FABER Pol 03 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 4:40.67 432
50m: 31.24 31.24 150m: 1:41.94 35.81 250m: 2:54.07 36.05 350m: 4:05.93 35.62

100m: 1:06.13 34.89 200m: 2:18.02 36.08 300m: 3:30.31 36.24 400m: 4:40.67 34.74

17. LUCARELLI Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:47.41 402
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:47.63 36.89 250m: 3:01.11 36.84 350m: 4:13.37 36.33

100m: 1:10.74 36.88 200m: 2:24.27 36.64 300m: 3:37.04 35.93 400m: 4:47.41 34.04

18. FLOREAN Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:49.77 392
50m: 32.60 32.60 150m: 1:45.30 36.71 250m: 2:59.89 37.40 350m: 4:14.13 36.74

100m: 1:08.59 35.99 200m: 2:22.49 37.19 300m: 3:37.39 37.50 400m: 4:49.77 35.64

19. DURAKOVIC Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:53.45 378
50m: 32.03 32.03 150m: 1:46.22 37.78 250m: 3:01.42 37.68 350m: 4:17.27 38.14

100m: 1:08.44 36.41 200m: 2:23.74 37.52 300m: 3:39.13 37.71 400m: 4:53.45 36.18
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

Event 11, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

20. WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 4:57.02 364
50m: 32.28 32.28 150m: 1:46.74 37.74 250m: 3:02.90 38.17 350m: 4:19.44 38.20

100m: 1:09.00 36.72 200m: 2:24.73 37.99 300m: 3:41.24 38.34 400m: 4:57.02 37.58

21. PEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:09.13 323
50m: 34.97 34.97 150m: 1:54.32 39.95 250m: 3:13.21 39.05 350m: 4:32.06 39.04

100m: 1:14.37 39.40 200m: 2:34.16 39.84 300m: 3:53.02 39.81 400m: 5:09.13 37.07

22. RIKKERT Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:16.05 302
50m: 36.90 36.90 150m: 1:58.06 41.28 250m: 3:18.34 39.29 350m: 4:37.70 39.10

100m: 1:16.78 39.88 200m: 2:39.05 40.99 300m: 3:58.60 40.26 400m: 5:16.05 38.35

23. NAFFOUTI Nael 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:16.29 302
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:54.77 40.53 250m: 3:16.30 40.77 350m: 4:38.52 41.17

100m: 1:14.24 40.09 200m: 2:35.53 40.76 300m: 3:57.35 41.05 400m: 5:16.29 37.77

24. MOOG Mathis 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:21.32 288
50m: 35.86 35.86 150m: 1:56.21 40.39 250m: 3:18.59 41.26 350m: 4:41.25 41.27

100m: 1:15.82 39.96 200m: 2:37.33 41.12 300m: 3:59.98 41.39 400m: 5:21.32 40.07

25. PUETZ Yann 02 Swimming Luxembourg 5:22.38 285
50m: 34.56 34.56 150m: 1:54.99 40.64 250m: 3:18.68 41.89 350m: 4:42.76 42.04

100m: 1:14.35 39.79 200m: 2:36.79 41.80 300m: 4:00.72 42.04 400m: 5:22.38 39.62

26. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:27.15 273
50m: 35.50 35.50 150m: 1:59.29 42.27 250m: 3:23.35 42.09 350m: 4:47.96 42.54

100m: 1:17.02 41.52 200m: 2:41.26 41.97 300m: 4:05.42 42.07 400m: 5:27.15 39.19

27. VIGUIER Elyan 04 Swimming Luxembourg 5:35.53 253
50m: 35.57 35.57 150m: 1:59.88 43.04 250m: 3:26.81 43.83 350m: 4:52.74 42.84

100m: 1:16.84 41.27 200m: 2:42.98 43.10 300m: 4:09.90 43.09 400m: 5:35.53 42.79

DNS DI PINTO Eric 03 Swimming Luxembourg

Event 12 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
02/12/2017 - 12:08 Results
Record National 4:11.96 OLIVIER Monique SL Doha (QAT) 05/12/2014
Record du meeting 4:15.99 OLIVIER Monique LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015

TL Open D 16 +: 5:20.00  /  TL Pupilles D PuD: 6:15.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 5:55.00  /  TL Juniors D JuD: 5:35.00
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

Pupilles

1. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle Nautique Petange 5:20.26 392
50m: 35.60 35.60 150m: 1:54.27 40.42 250m: 3:16.05 41.24 350m: 4:39.46 42.21

100m: 1:13.85 38.25 200m: 2:34.81 40.54 300m: 3:57.25 41.20 400m: 5:20.26 40.80

2. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:31.41 354
50m: 37.89 37.89 150m: 2:01.25 41.97 250m: 3:25.73 42.29 350m: 4:50.11 42.03

100m: 1:19.28 41.39 200m: 2:43.44 42.19 300m: 4:08.08 42.35 400m: 5:31.41 41.30

3. BAYANAA Michele 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:35.74 340
50m: 36.76 36.76 150m: 1:59.24 41.77 250m: 3:24.43 42.89 350m: 4:51.99 43.69

100m: 1:17.47 40.71 200m: 2:41.54 42.30 300m: 4:08.30 43.87 400m: 5:35.74 43.75

4. KROMBACH Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:44.34 315
50m: 38.16 38.16 150m: 2:03.91 43.19 250m: 3:31.68 43.64 350m: 5:00.68 44.09

100m: 1:20.72 42.56 200m: 2:48.04 44.13 300m: 4:16.59 44.91 400m: 5:44.34 43.66
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Event 12, Women, 400m Freestyle

Jeunes

1. RICCI Nicole 04 Swimming Luxembourg 4:31.35 645
Championne fédérale

50m: 29.33 29.33 150m: 1:35.00 33.46 250m: 2:44.26 35.06 350m: 3:54.21 34.59
100m: 1:01.54 32.21 200m: 2:09.20 34.20 300m: 3:19.62 35.36 400m: 4:31.35 37.14

2. JOMINET Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:45.53 554
50m: 32.37 32.37 150m: 1:44.55 36.76 250m: 2:57.30 36.60 350m: 4:10.33 36.42

100m: 1:07.79 35.42 200m: 2:20.70 36.15 300m: 3:33.91 36.61 400m: 4:45.53 35.20

3. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:59.72 479
50m: 33.66 33.66 150m: 1:49.71 38.30 250m: 3:06.22 38.05 350m: 4:22.50 38.23

100m: 1:11.41 37.75 200m: 2:28.17 38.46 300m: 3:44.27 38.05 400m: 4:59.72 37.22

4. KETTENMEYER Ly 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 5:03.24 462
50m: 32.85 32.85 150m: 1:47.89 38.22 250m: 3:05.94 39.01 350m: 4:24.74 39.49

100m: 1:09.67 36.82 200m: 2:26.93 39.04 300m: 3:45.25 39.31 400m: 5:03.24 38.50

5. KROMBACH Mara 05 Swimming Luxembourg 5:09.79 433
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:51.01 38.92 250m: 3:10.82 39.97 350m: 4:31.35 40.38

100m: 1:12.09 37.94 200m: 2:30.85 39.84 300m: 3:50.97 40.15 400m: 5:09.79 38.44

6. BOUZIDI Imene 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 5:24.43 377
50m: 37.56 37.56 150m: 1:59.92 41.58 250m: 3:22.99 41.61 350m: 4:45.12 40.30

100m: 1:18.34 40.78 200m: 2:41.38 41.46 300m: 4:04.82 41.83 400m: 5:24.43 39.31

7. HARIZIA Celia 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:28.59 363
50m: 37.36 37.36 150m: 2:00.14 41.95 250m: 3:23.58 42.03 350m: 4:46.74 41.04

100m: 1:18.19 40.83 200m: 2:41.55 41.41 300m: 4:05.70 42.12 400m: 5:28.59 41.85

8. JEROMITO Chloe 05 CNDu 5:53.15 292
50m: 37.45 37.45 150m: 2:06.07 44.73 250m: 3:37.25 45.60 350m: 5:09.14 45.35

100m: 1:21.34 43.89 200m: 2:51.65 45.58 300m: 4:23.79 46.54 400m: 5:53.15 44.01

9. WINKEL Nadine 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:58.64 279 *
50m: 38.78 38.78 150m: 2:07.79 45.21 250m: 3:39.91 46.57 350m: 5:12.97 47.14

100m: 1:22.58 43.80 200m: 2:53.34 45.55 300m: 4:25.83 45.92 400m: 5:58.64 45.67

Juniors

1. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 4:39.91 588
50m: 30.97 30.97 150m: 1:40.90 35.85 250m: 2:52.74 36.07 350m: 4:04.61 35.88

100m: 1:05.05 34.08 200m: 2:16.67 35.77 300m: 3:28.73 35.99 400m: 4:39.91 35.30

2. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 4:44.27 561
50m: 30.87 30.87 150m: 1:40.93 35.62 250m: 2:54.17 36.88 350m: 4:08.78 37.30

100m: 1:05.31 34.44 200m: 2:17.29 36.36 300m: 3:31.48 37.31 400m: 4:44.27 35.49

3. GOUILLART Sara 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:58.76 483
50m: 32.50 32.50 150m: 1:46.65 37.77 250m: 3:03.59 38.59 350m: 4:21.28 39.04

100m: 1:08.88 36.38 200m: 2:25.00 38.35 300m: 3:42.24 38.65 400m: 4:58.76 37.48

Open

1. RICCI Nicole 04 Swimming Luxembourg 4:31.35 645
Championne fédérale

50m: 29.33 29.33 150m: 1:35.00 33.46 250m: 2:44.26 35.06 350m: 3:54.21 34.59
100m: 1:01.54 32.21 200m: 2:09.20 34.20 300m: 3:19.62 35.36 400m: 4:31.35 37.14

2. OLIVIER Monique 98 Swimming Luxembourg 4:33.28 631
50m: 28.42 28.42 150m: 1:30.91 31.53 250m: 2:34.91 32.30 350m: 3:39.87 32.07

100m: 59.38 30.96 200m: 2:02.61 31.70 300m: 3:07.80 32.89 400m: 4:33.28 53.41



Splash Meet Manager, 11.51721 Registered to FLNS 02/12/2017 13:02 - Page 18

CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2017

Event 12, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

3. HAMEN SAIEG Yael 01 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 4:36.39 610
50m: 29.89 29.89 150m: 1:38.22 34.53 250m: 2:49.86 35.96 350m: 4:01.66 35.43

100m: 1:03.69 33.80 200m: 2:13.90 35.68 300m: 3:26.23 36.37 400m: 4:36.39 34.73

4. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 4:39.91 588
50m: 30.97 30.97 150m: 1:40.90 35.85 250m: 2:52.74 36.07 350m: 4:04.61 35.88

100m: 1:05.05 34.08 200m: 2:16.67 35.77 300m: 3:28.73 35.99 400m: 4:39.91 35.30

5. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 4:44.27 561
50m: 30.87 30.87 150m: 1:40.93 35.62 250m: 2:54.17 36.88 350m: 4:08.78 37.30

100m: 1:05.31 34.44 200m: 2:17.29 36.36 300m: 3:31.48 37.31 400m: 4:44.27 35.49

6. JOMINET Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:45.53 554
50m: 32.37 32.37 150m: 1:44.55 36.76 250m: 2:57.30 36.60 350m: 4:10.33 36.42

100m: 1:07.79 35.42 200m: 2:20.70 36.15 300m: 3:33.91 36.61 400m: 4:45.53 35.20

7. GOUILLART Sara 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:58.76 483
50m: 32.50 32.50 150m: 1:46.65 37.77 250m: 3:03.59 38.59 350m: 4:21.28 39.04

100m: 1:08.88 36.38 200m: 2:25.00 38.35 300m: 3:42.24 38.65 400m: 4:58.76 37.48

8. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:59.72 479
50m: 33.66 33.66 150m: 1:49.71 38.30 250m: 3:06.22 38.05 350m: 4:22.50 38.23

100m: 1:11.41 37.75 200m: 2:28.17 38.46 300m: 3:44.27 38.05 400m: 4:59.72 37.22

9. KETTENMEYER Ly 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 5:03.24 462
50m: 32.85 32.85 150m: 1:47.89 38.22 250m: 3:05.94 39.01 350m: 4:24.74 39.49

100m: 1:09.67 36.82 200m: 2:26.93 39.04 300m: 3:45.25 39.31 400m: 5:03.24 38.50

10. RUBIOLO Emma 99 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:07.06 445
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:50.85 39.06 250m: 3:09.70 39.34 350m: 4:28.85 39.95

100m: 1:11.79 37.57 200m: 2:30.36 39.51 300m: 3:48.90 39.20 400m: 5:07.06 38.21

11. KROMBACH Mara 05 Swimming Luxembourg 5:09.79 433
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:51.01 38.92 250m: 3:10.82 39.97 350m: 4:31.35 40.38

100m: 1:12.09 37.94 200m: 2:30.85 39.84 300m: 3:50.97 40.15 400m: 5:09.79 38.44

12. FETZ Melanie 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 5:15.94 409
50m: 32.52 32.52 150m: 1:46.99 37.82 250m: 3:09.74 42.14 350m: 4:33.98 43.07

100m: 1:09.17 36.65 200m: 2:27.60 40.61 300m: 3:50.91 41.17 400m: 5:15.94 41.96

13. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle Nautique Petange 5:20.26 392
50m: 35.60 35.60 150m: 1:54.27 40.42 250m: 3:16.05 41.24 350m: 4:39.46 42.21

100m: 1:13.85 38.25 200m: 2:34.81 40.54 300m: 3:57.25 41.20 400m: 5:20.26 40.80

14. BOUZIDI Imene 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 5:24.43 377
50m: 37.56 37.56 150m: 1:59.92 41.58 250m: 3:22.99 41.61 350m: 4:45.12 40.30

100m: 1:18.34 40.78 200m: 2:41.38 41.46 300m: 4:04.82 41.83 400m: 5:24.43 39.31

15. HARIZIA Celia 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:28.59 363
50m: 37.36 37.36 150m: 2:00.14 41.95 250m: 3:23.58 42.03 350m: 4:46.74 41.04

100m: 1:18.19 40.83 200m: 2:41.55 41.41 300m: 4:05.70 42.12 400m: 5:28.59 41.85

16. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:31.41 354
50m: 37.89 37.89 150m: 2:01.25 41.97 250m: 3:25.73 42.29 350m: 4:50.11 42.03

100m: 1:19.28 41.39 200m: 2:43.44 42.19 300m: 4:08.08 42.35 400m: 5:31.41 41.30

17. BAYANAA Michele 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:35.74 340
50m: 36.76 36.76 150m: 1:59.24 41.77 250m: 3:24.43 42.89 350m: 4:51.99 43.69

100m: 1:17.47 40.71 200m: 2:41.54 42.30 300m: 4:08.30 43.87 400m: 5:35.74 43.75

18. KROMBACH Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:44.34 315
50m: 38.16 38.16 150m: 2:03.91 43.19 250m: 3:31.68 43.64 350m: 5:00.68 44.09

100m: 1:20.72 42.56 200m: 2:48.04 44.13 300m: 4:16.59 44.91 400m: 5:44.34 43.66
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Event 12, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

19. JEROMITO Chloe 05 CNDu 5:53.15 292
50m: 37.45 37.45 150m: 2:06.07 44.73 250m: 3:37.25 45.60 350m: 5:09.14 45.35

100m: 1:21.34 43.89 200m: 2:51.65 45.58 300m: 4:23.79 46.54 400m: 5:53.15 44.01

20. WINKEL Nadine 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:58.64 279 *
50m: 38.78 38.78 150m: 2:07.79 45.21 250m: 3:39.91 46.57 350m: 5:12.97 47.14

100m: 1:22.58 43.80 200m: 2:53.34 45.55 300m: 4:25.83 45.92 400m: 5:58.64 45.67

Event 13 Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open
02/12/2017 - 12:32 Results
Record du meeting 1:39.65 SCDE LUX Dudelange 12/12/2015
Record National 1:36.53 FLNS FLNS Herning (DEN) 14/12/2013
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Time Pts

1. Swimming Luxembourg 1 Swimming Luxembourg 1:41.36 667
Champion fédéral

BANKY Jacqueline 96 26.32 MANNES Pol 00 24.23
RICCI Giorgia Michela 02 27.49 GOZZO Remi 95 23.32

2. Schwammclub Déifferdang 4 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:43.77 621
FABIANI Remi 01 23.84 GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 28.56
BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 23.10 SIMEONOVA Vanessa 01 28.27

3. Schwammclub Déifferdang 6 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:51.52 500
WALTZING Florian 97 25.75 GOUILLART Sara 02 29.82
DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 25.44 NAGY Katalin 02 30.51

4. Schwammclub Déifferdang 8 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:53.08 480
RUBIOLO Nathan 02 25.46 WALTZING Noemie 97 30.47
WALTZING Loic 00 25.67 RUBIOLO Emma 99 31.48

5. CNDu 1 CNDu 1:53.45 475
BLACK Sarah 01 29.60 WAKEFIELD Andrew 00 27.25
FABIANI Chanel 03 28.48 KIRCH Felix 03 28.12

6. Swimming Luxembourg 2 Swimming Luxembourg 1:59.82 403
HATVANI Csongor 01 27.22 RIKKERT Elvire 03 31.48
HAN Mengjia 07 32.10 JOMINET Dan 03 29.02

7. Cercle Nautique Echternach 1 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:00.38 398
MICHIELS Patrick 02 30.71 FETZ Melanie 01 31.90
SCHROEDER Lena 01 30.97 MICHIELS Olivier 01 26.80

8. Cercle Nautique Echternach 2 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:09.96 316
DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 31.96 FETZ Tom 04 35.87
JEITZ-WAMPACH Mia 04 35.22 DENTER Arthur 04 26.91


